REAL OF THE THE REAL OF THE RE

Marcie Ryba Executive Director

> Thomas Qualls Deputy Director

> Peter Handy Deputy Director

STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES

896 West Nye Lane, Suite 202 | Carson City, NV 89703-1578 Phone: (775) 431-0527 | dids.nv.gov

January 13, 2023

NOTICE OF WORKSHOP FOR THE POSSIBLE REPEAL OF REGULATIONS OF THE NEVADA STATE BOARD ON INDIGENT DEFENSE SERVICES

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Nevada State Board on Indigent Defense Services will hold a public workshop at 1:00 p.m. on Thursday, February 2, 2023, at the following location:

Virtual Meeting Access:

VIRTUAL

The meeting may be viewed electronically through an Internet connection by accessing the following Zoom link:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84682510391?pwd=VitEczhCcFQ0d1dkYzk5M1lCSEFDQT09

Zoom Meeting ID: 846 8251 0391

Passcode: 072772

By Telephone: One Tap Mobile +12532158782,,84682510391#,,,,*072772# US (Tacoma) +13462487799,,84682510391#,,,,*072772# US (Houston) Dial by your location +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) +1 929 205 6099 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 846 8251 0391 Passcode: 07272 Find your local number: https://uso2web.zoom.us/u/kepzlRR6Gx

As set forth in Executive Order 2023-003, the purpose of the workshop is to vet recommended changes, solicit input as to the merits of those changes, and identify other regulatory changes stakeholders feel are worthy of consideration regarding the potential repeal of regulations that pertain to the Nevada Administrative Code 180.

The purpose of the regulations of the Board on Indigent Defense Services are to regulate Indigent Defense Services. A copy of the Permanent Regulations can be found in NAC 180 or on the Department's website at: <u>https://dids.nv.gov/Regs/Standards/</u>.

Persons wishing to comment may appear at the scheduled public workshop or may address their comments, data, views, or arguments, in written form to the Department of Indigent Defense Services, 896 W. Nye Lane, Suite 202, Carson City, Nevada 89703. Written submissions must be received by the Department on or before January 27, 2023. If no person who is directly affected by the proposed action appears to request time to make an oral presentation, the Nevada State Board on Indigent Defense Services may proceed immediately to act upon any written submissions.

Reasonable efforts will be made to assist and accommodate individuals with disabilities who wish to attend the meeting. Please notify the Department at (775) 687-8490 as soon as possible and at least two days in advance of the meeting. If you wish, you may e-mail the Department at <u>didscontact@dids.nv.gov</u>.

A copy of this notice will be available at the Department of Indigent Defense Services, 896 W. Nye Lane, Suite 202, Carson City, Nevada 89703.

This notice and the text of the proposed regulations are also available in the State of Nevada Register of Administration Regulations, which is prepared and published monthly by the Legislative Counsel Bureau pursuant to NRS 233B.0653, and on the Internet at <u>http://www.leg.state.nv.us</u>. Copies of this notice will also be mailed to members of the public upon request. A reasonable fee may be charged for copies if it is deemed necessary.

The notice of workshop has been posted at the following locations:

- **Department of Indigent Defense Services**, 896 W. Nye, Suite 202, Carson City, NV 89703
- Notice of this workshop was posted on the **Internet**: <u>http://dids.nv.gov</u> and <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u>